#### 900252015 04/10/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OMEGA PHARMA NV		103/05/2013	NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP: BELGIUM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omega Pharma Innovation & Development NV	
Street Address:	VENECOWEG 26	
City:	9810 NAZARETH	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Entity Type:	NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP: BELGIUM	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355835	ABTEI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: RL@EverythingTrademarks.com

Correspondent Name: Roberto Ledesma PO Box 230692 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0517

900252015

**TRADEMARK** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
Signature:	/Roberto Ledesma/
Date:	04/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=doc01678920130410133438#page1.tif source=doc01678920130410133438#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0518

I, Liesbet DEGROOTE, Civil Law Notary with offices in 8500 KORTRIJK (BELGIUM), Beneluxpark 13, Notary duly admitted, practising in the said town,

# DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the signature set and subscribed at foot of the hereunto annexed document is truly that of Marc Coucke, living at 8570 Vichte (Belgium), Waregemstraat 26.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office, in the TOWN of KORTRIJK aforesaid, this 5th day of March in the year 2013.

GOED VOOR LEGALISATIE



TRADEMARK REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0519

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Omega Pharma NV ("Assignor"), a Belgium naamloze vennootschap with its principal offices at Venecoweg 26, 9810 Nazareth, BELGIUM, is the owner of the trademark ABTEI which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 3355835

Registration Date: December 18, 2007

Omega Pharma Innovation & Development NV ("Assignee"), a Belgium naamloze vennootschap with its principal offices at Venecoweg 26, 9810 Nazareth, BELGIUM, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the ABTEI trademark, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the trademark registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registration together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**ASSIGNOR** 

[Title] HYLECKE MANAGEMENT ART & INVEST NV

MANAGING DIRECTOR

REPRESENTED BY HARC COUCKE

PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE



**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005002 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 04/10/2013